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SEER 2017 

Estimated 8260 New Cases of Classic HL 

in US/Yr With 1070 Deaths

Hodgkin Lymphoma Cancer Stat Facts. 2017. 

https://seer.cancer.gov/statfacts/html/hodg.html. 

New HL Cases in 2017 by Age Group

Age (Yrs)

N
e
w

 C
a
s
e
s
 (

%
)

4

0

3

5

3

0

2

5

2

0

1

5

1

0

5

0

< 

20

20-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-64 65-

74

75-

84

> 

84

12.2

%

31.3

%

14.0

%
12.7

%
11.8

% 9.0%

6.6%

2.3%

20% > 60 yo

HAEMACARE groupings(1)
Age-specific incidence rates (per 100 000) for HMs diagnosed in 2000-2002 

and archived by 44 European CRs by age class and morphologic type 

HL incidence was significantly higher in Southern 

Europe (2.97) and significantly lower in Eastern 

Europe (2.12) and Northern Europe (2.04).

Sant M et al. Blood 2010

2-2.5 x 100,000

Classical HL Has a Bimodal Age Pattern



Björkholm M et al. Eur J Haematol 2018

Survival is

Poorer in the

Elderly

Population of

Patients



❑ Different biology of the disease (more mixed cellularity, more EBV positive 

cases)

❑ Advanced stage more frequently present

❑ Higher incidence of co-morbidities

❑ Less capacity to receive full dose ABVD; higher incidence of treatment

related toxicity (bleomycin)

❑ Small representation of elderly patients in prospective clinical trials

Why?



Orellana-Noia V et al, Blood Adv 2021

❑ Multicenter US RWE of

geriatric fitness and real world

outcomes in older patients with

cHL (2010-2018)

❑ 244 pts, median age 68 yrs, 

63% stage III/IV, 12% loss of

>= 1 ADL, 18% CIRS-G score 

>= 10 (conventional treatment

= anthracycline based) 

Impact of Functional

Status & Conventional

Tx in cHL



Orellana-Noia V et al, Blood Adv 2021

Impact of

Functional

Status & 

Conventional

Tx in cHL



Böll B et al, J Clin Oncol 2013

Elderly Patients with

Relapsed Disease

Have a Very Poor 

Outcome



Characterizing the Elderly Population of Patients. Frailty Assesment Tools

Evens AM et al, ASH 2023 Educational Program



Phase 2, 1L Sequential BV-AVD in Ederly cHL Patients

Evens AM et al, ASH 2023 Educational Program (Evens AM et al, J Clin Oncol, 2018)



What is the Impact of

Functional Status?

Evens AM et al, J Clin Oncol 2018



The Impact of BV-AVD vs ABVD in 1st Line Tx Advanced Stage Elderly

Patients with cHL. The ECHELON 1 Prospective Clinical Trial

Evens AM et al, Haematol 2022



The Impact of BV-AVD vs ABVD in 1st Line Tx Advanced Stage Elderly

Patients with cHL. The ECHELON 1 Prospective Clinical Trial. Efficacy

Evens AM et al, Haematol 2022



The Impact of BV-AVD vs ABVD in 1st Line Tx Advanced Stage Elderly

Patients with cHL. The ECHELON 1 Prospective Clinical Trial. Safety and 

Toxicity

Evens AM et al, Haematol 2022



Integrating CPIs in 1st Line Therapy of Advanced Stage Elderly cHL

Torka P et al, ICML 2023



Rutherford S et al, ASH2023

S1826 CONSORT Diagram for Patients >= 60 years



Rutherford et S al, ASH 2023

Adverse Event Profile



Sutherland S et al, ASH 2023

Adverse Event Profile



Sutherland S et al, ASH 2023



Rutherford S et al, ASH 2023



“Unfit” Older cHL Patients. BV +/- DTIC or Bendamustine or Nivolumab

Friedberg J et al, Blood 2017; Yasenchak CA et al, ASH 2000; Abstract 471



Cheson B et al, Lancet Haem 2020; Yasenchak CA et al, ASH 2000; Abstract 471

“Unfit” Older cHL Patients. BV +/- DTIC or Bendamustine or Nivolumab



Ongoing or

Planned

Prospective 

Clinical Trials for

Older Patients

Evens AM et al, 

ASH 2023 Educational Program



❑ Outcomes of older patients still sub-optimal but the introduction of new 

drugs suggest that results have improved

❑ Geriatric assesments are important

❑ Anthracycline-based therapy remains the SoC (especially for fit

patients)

❑ Although FU is short, N-AVD seems to be better than BV-AVD

❑ More studies are needed for the unfit / frail population of patients

❑ Special consideration of side effects

❑ Additional prospective clinical trials are needed

Conclusions


